

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) No. 2435/2025

CM No. 6461/2025

AABIROO KHANAM

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Laraib Anjaleena, Advocate, vice
Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate.

Vs.

UT OF J&K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

06-10-2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, owing to a family emergency, learned arguing counsel for the petitioner has not come to the Court today. A short accommodation is prayed for.

Adjourned to 13.10.2025.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

06-10-2025

Aadil