

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2435/2025 CM(6461/2025)

AABIROO KHANAM

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R 1 & 2
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA for R 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13-10-2025

Served with an advance copy of the petition, Mr. Waseem Gul, and Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned Government Advocates are present in court on behalf of respondents 1, 2 & 3.

At the outset, they pray for a short accommodation to seek instructions.

Adjourned to 17.10.2025.

RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

(ARUN PALLI)
CHIEF JUSTICE

SRINAGAR

13-10-2025

Shameem H