

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 2435/2025 CM(6461/2025)

AABIROO KHANAM

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. ARIF SIKANDAR MIR, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R 1 & 2
Mr. Faheem Shah, GA vice
Mr. Ilayas Laway, GA for R-3
None for R-4

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Parihar, Judge.

ORDER

11.11.2025

Learned counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 1 to 3 seek
and are granted two weeks time to file objections.

List for consideration on 1st December 2025.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

11.11.2025

"S.NUZHAT"