

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 2435/2025

AaBIROO KHANAM

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arif Sikandar, Advocate

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K (HEALTH AND
MEDICAL EDUCATION) AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

15.04.2026

1. On mention, taken out of turn.
2. List on 18th April 2026.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"S. Nuzhat"