

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Virtual Mode)**

WP(C) No. 2435/2025

Aabiroo Khanam

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Lareeb Anjileena, Advocate vice
Mr. Arif Sikander, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Waseem Gul, GA for R-1 & 2.
Mr. Illayas Laway, for R-3.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE**

ORDER
20.05.2026

01. Issue fresh notice to respondents no. 4 and 24, returnable within a period of four weeks. Requisite steps for service be taken within two weeks.

02. List on **20.07.2026**.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
20.05.2026
Abinash